TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM312019

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------|
| PARTYGAMING IA LIMITED | | 07/25/2014 | COMPANY: BERMUDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Suite 6 Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue | |
| City: | Gibraltar | |
| State/Country: | GIBRALTAR | |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: GIBRALTAR | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4475780 | JAWFISH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: akramber@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I. Mattessich

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13367.0061US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Danielle I Mattessich

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Danielle I. Mattessich |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /daniellemattessich/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0863 900296396

source=2014-07-25-US Reg. 4475780-JAWFISH-Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-07-25-US Reg. 4475780-JAWFISH-Assignment#page2.tif source=2014-07-25-US Reg. 4475780-JAWFISH-Assignment#page3.tif source=2014-07-25-US Reg. 4475780-JAWFISH-Assignment#page4.tif

(1) PARTYGAMING IA LIMITED

and

(2) ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED

TRADE MARKS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

5 New Street Square | London EC4A 3TW Tel +44 (0)20 7300 7000 Fax +44 (0)20 7300 7100 DX 41 London www.taylorwessing.com

Ref: JWR/CZK/PAR144.U65

TaylorWessing

TRADE MARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is effective on Q5th JUY 2014

BETWEEN

- PARTYGAMING IA LIMITED, a company registered in Bermuda (company number 37938) of Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (the "Assignor"); and
- ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED, a company registered in Gibraltar, (company number 94014) whose registered office is at Suite 6 Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue, Gibraltar (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registered and/or the subject of applications for registration in the territory listed in the attached schedule (the "Trade Mark").
- (B) The Assignor wishes to assign and the Assignee wishes to take the assignment of the Trade Mark subject to the terms of this Agreement.

BY THIS DEED IT IS AGREED THAT

- In consideration of £1 (one pound sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark.
- This deed shall be governed by the law of England and subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the High Court of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed and delivered this Deed the day and year first above written.

| SIGNED AS A DEED by PARTYGAMING IA LIMITED acting by two of its Directors/a Director and a Secretary |))) Director |
|--|-------------------------|
| - a - gardin | Director/Secretary |
| SIGNED AS A DEED by ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED acting by two of its Directors/a Director and a Secretary | Director |
| | _Director/Secretary |

SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARK

United States of America

| Trade Mark | Classes | Registration No. |
|------------|---------|------------------|
| JAWFISH | 9, 41 | 4,475,780 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 07/28/2014